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CAPITAL INVESTMENT


1361.  SHRI B.S. YEDIYURAPPA:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                    वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍  ं्री
(a) the details of total capital investment in the economy by public and private sectors separately during each of the last three years and the current year;


(b) the share of domestic and foreign capital in the private sector during the said period; and


(c) the details, in terms of quantum of capital investment by the Central and State Governments in the economy during the aforesaid period?


ANSWER

वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍य  ं्री‍स्‍‍वतं ्‍्रभााा(स्रींतंरी‍िरंमलाा‍ीरीतंाांि(‍
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a): Gross Capital Formation (GCF) which composes of Gross Fixed Capital Formation and changes in stocks and valuable indicates the overall investment in an economy. The figures of Gross Capital Formation in public and private sector separately during each of last three available years are given below:-


Sector Gross Capital Formation ( at current prices)

` Crore

 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

Public 794930 843529 1028608

Private 2865311 3249005 3276097

Note-
1. Public Sector comprises General Government and Public Corporations

(Departmental and Non-Departmental Commercial Undertakings).
2. Private Sector comprises Private Corporations and Household Sector.
Source- Central Statistics Office, National Accounts Statistics, 2017


(b): The data regarding share of domestic and foreign capital in the private sector during the said period is not separately available.


(c): The details of Gross Capital formation by the General Government which comprises Administrative departments of Central and State Governments, Local Bodies and Autonomous Institutions are given below:-


Gross Capital Formation by General Government ( at current prices)


    ` Crore

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

397273 438191 529632
Source- Central Statistics Office, National Accounts Statistics, 2017
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